TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	09/23/2005

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Continuum Photonics, Inc.		08/01/2006	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Polatis, Inc.
Street Address:	5 Fortune Drive
City:	Billerica
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	01821
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	0277833	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (317)231-7433

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 3172311313

Email: dwong@btlaw.com
Correspondent Name: David A.W. Wong

Address Line 1: 11 South Meridian Street

Address Line 4: Indianapolis, INDIANA 46204

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	31477-39125
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	David A.W. Wong
Signature:	/dwong/

TRADEMARK REEL: 003378 FRAME: 0719

900056659

Date:	08/28/2006
Total Attachments: 2 source=31477-39125#page1.tif source=31477-39125#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003378 FRAME: 0720

NUNC PRO TUNC TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, **Continuum Photonics, Inc.**, a Delaware corporation, 5 Fortune Drive, Billerica, MA 01821, ("Assignor") assigns *nunc pro tunc*, as of September 23, 2005 to **Polatis, Inc.**, a Delaware Corporation, 5 Fortune Drive, Billerica, MA 01821 ("Assignee"), all rights, title and interests in and to the trademark attached hereto as Exhibit A (the "Mark"), including the registration thereof, all common law rights to the Mark, the goodwill of the business with which the Mark are used, all claims for damages and profits by reason of infringement, and the right to sue for and collect the same for its own use and for the use of its successors and assigns.

Assignor agrees to execute and deliver at the request of the Assignee, all papers, instruments, and assignments, and to perform any other reasonable acts the Assignee may require in order to vest all Assignor's rights, title, and interest in and to the Mark in the Assignee and/or to provide evidence to support any of the foregoing in the event such evidence is deemed necessary by the Assignee, to the extent such evidence is in the possession or control of Assignor.

Continuum Photopics, Mic/

	By: K. Woods
	Name: Dr. Kamyar Ghandi Title: V.P. of Research & Development
	Date: Mug 1, 2006
STATE OF <u>massachuselfo</u>) SS: COUNTY OF <u>middlesey</u>	
Subscribed and sworn to before me, a Not day of Mycust, 2006.	tary Public, in and for said County and State, this
Witness my hand and Notarial Seal this 1/2	at day of August., 2006.
	Notary Public PATRICIA A. MAROTTA
County of Residence: Middleset My Commission Expires: July 17, 368	Printed
iviy Commission Expires. July 17, 300	y

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003378 FRAME: 0721

Exhibit A

<u>Trademark</u>

U.S. Reg. No.

Reg. Date

Goods

DIRECTLIGHT

277833

10/28/2003

Optical switches for use in communications networks

INDS02 DWONG 798264v1

RECORDED: 08/28/2006

TRADEMARK REEL: 003378 FRAME: 0722